Robert P. Blasco, Esq. Hoffman & Blasco, LLC 9360 Glacier Hwy., Ste. 202 Juneau, AK 99801 (907) 586-3340 (907) 586-6818 (fax) Attorneys for the Defendants rpblasco@hoffmanblasco.com

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ALASKA

CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION ALASKA, and CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiffs,

v.

THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA, a municipal corporation, RORIE WATT, in his official capacity as City Manager, Case No.: 1:16-cv-00008-HRH

Defendants.

STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWER

Defendants, The City and Borough Of Juneau, a municipal corporation, and Rorie

Watt, in his official capacity as City Manager, by and through their attorney Robert P.

Blasco, of Hoffman & Blasco, LLC, received approval on October 14, 2016, from

Counsel for the Plaintiffs (Kathleen Kraft), for an extension of time to file an Answer,

until October 28, 2016. The parties, by and through their attorneys, stipulate and request

Cruise Lines International Association Alaska and Cruise Lines International Association v. The City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, et al. STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWER Page 1 of 3

Case 1:16-cv-00008-HRH Document 38 Filed 10/14/16 Page 1 of 3

the Court order an extension of time for the Defendants' Answer, to be due on or before October 28, 2016.

Plaintiffs' counsel has authorized the undersigned to sign this Stipulation on her behalf and to so advise the Court.

HOFFMAN & BLASCO, LLC

Dated: October 14, 2016 By: /s/ Robert P. Blasco Robert P. Blasco, AK Bar #7710098 Attorneys for the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, a municipal corporation, Bob Bartholomew, in his official capacity as Finance Director, Ken Koelsch, in his official capacity as Mayor, and Kimberly A. Keifer, in her official capacity as City Manager

Thompson Coburn LLP

By: /s/ Kathleen E. Kraft Kathleen E. Kraft admitted *pro hac vice* Attorneys for Cruise Lines International Association Alaska, and Cruise Lines International Association

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on October 14, 2016 a true and correct copy of the foregoing <u>STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF</u> <u>TIME TO FILE ANSWER</u> was served on the following parties of record via ECF and U.S. First Class Mail:

C. Jonathan Benner (*pro hac vice*) Kathleen E. Kraft (*pro hac vice*) Thompson Coburn LLP 1909 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20006-1167

Cruise Lines International Association v. The City andBorough of Juneau, Alaska, et al.Case No. 1:16-cv-00008-HRHSTIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWERPage 2 of 3

Dated: October 14, 2016

Herbert H. Ray, Jr. Keesal, Young & Logan 1029 West Third Avenue, Suite 650 Anchorage, AK 99501-1954

/s/ Robert P. Blasco Robert P. Blasco

Cruise Lines International Association Alaska and Cruise Lines International Association v. The City and
Borough of Juneau, Alaska, et al.STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWERCase No. 1:16-cv-00008-HRH
Page 3 of 3

Case 1:16-cv-00008-HRH Document 38 Filed 10/14/16 Page 3 of 3